WENMM-1594 (05/01)

Form PTO-1594 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE				
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	US.S Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \qquad $	~'♥ ⁵				
<u> </u>	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Murrey & Sons Co., Inc.	Name: <u>Harvard Sports, Inc., d/b/a Escalade Sports</u>				
Mulloy a Bond Co., mo.	Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1022 24th Street W150				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: National City State: California Zip: 91950				
□ Corporation-State, California	☐Individual(s) citizenship				
Other	Association				
	General Partnership				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
	☐ Corporation-State California				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other				
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: May 17, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
76/187,013					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Charles J. Meyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00				
Internal Address: Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton,					
Moriarty & McNett	☐ Enclosed				
Wichardy & Mortes	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower	23-3030				
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204-5137					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy.					
To the best of my knowledge and beller, the loregony morn of the original document.	M. Inl. 30, 2002				
Charles J. Meyer	Signature				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1077-348:DGG:mlb:176822

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Murrey & Sons Co., Inc., a California corporation, with its principal offices at 14150 South Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, California 90061 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. patents and U.S. trademark listed on Exhibit A hereto;

WHEREAS, Harvard Sports, Inc. d/b/a Escalade Sports, a California corporation, with its principal offices at 1022 24th Street W150, National City, California 91950 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's rights in the said patents and trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the patents and trademark listed on Exhibit A hereto, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used, and which is symbolized by the trademark, including the right to sue for all infringements that may have occurred before execution of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1	this Assignment	has been duly	executed by	Assignor,
as of May				
•			1	

Murrey & Sons Co., Inc.

By:
Printed: Patrick W. Murrey

Title: President
Date: May_____, 2002

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) SS.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

before me this day, and acknowledged that this Assignment was signed and delivered as his/her authorized free and voluntary act on behalf of Murrey & Sons Co., Inc., for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this // day of May, 2002.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

(SEAL)



EXHIBIT A

PATENTS

Outdoor Soccer Game Table U.S. Patent No. D 451,556 Issued December 4, 2001

Tongue and Groove Wood Covered Outdoor Pool Table U.S. Patent No. D 446,275 Issued August 7, 2001

TRADEMARK

V.C. Comment

OUTDOOR SOCCER & Design U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 76/187,013 Filed December 27, 2000

RECORDED: 08/02/2002

S:\CLIENT\140751\0005\C0109099.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002572 FRAME: 0134